
Name Title Pod Assignment Phone Fax E-Mail

Lania, Mary, RN, MSN, CCM Manager,Complex  Care Management 617-754-1034 617-754-1055 mlania@bidmc.harvard.edu

Adamakis, Cheryl, RN Nurse Care Manager Pods 6, 9 617-754-1048 617-754-1055 cadamaki@bidmc.harvard.edu

Azzara, Francine, RN, MPH Nurse Care Manager Pod 13 617-754-0098 617-754-0220 fazzara@bidmc.harvard.edu

Binari, Elizabeth, RN, MHA Mgr, ACO Community Case Mgmt - BIDH-P Pod 46 508-728-1252 508-732-4793 ebinari@bidplymouth.org

Curtin, Laura, RN, MSN Nurse Care Manager Pods 2, 4 (Wayland, Chestnut Hill Sq) &  20 617-754-1038 617-754-1055 lcurtin1@bidmc.harvard.edu

Fantasia, Janet, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 32, 26( HMFP/APIGerontology) 617-754-1039 617-754-1055 jfantasi@bidmc.harvard.edu

Fennessy, Patricia, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 30 617-754-1076 617-754-1055 pfenness@bidmc.harvard.edu

Davila, Meredith, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 17 (CRCH) 617-208-1660 617-783-5514 mdavila@charlesriverhealth.org

Gonzalez, Miguel, RN, BS Nurse Care Manager Pod 26 (Atrium, South) 617-667-0845 617-667-9620 mgonza10@bidmc.harvard.edu

Soulouque, Joanne, RN, MS Nurse Care Manager Pod 17 (Dimock) 617-442-8800 617-541-8472 jsoulouq@dimock.org

Hailu, Brook, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 16 617-521-6721 617-521-6729 bhailu@scchc.org

Cox, Kerry, RN, BSN Director, Care Coordination - OCHS Pod 18 774-538-3347 774-538-3393 kcox@outercape.org

Mazzio, Kathy, RN, MSN Nurse Care Manager Pod 26 (Central, North) 617-667-9703 617-667-9620 kcooney@bidmc.harvard.edu

Nelson, Peg, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 15 617-927-6403 617-421-9871 pnelson@fenwayhealth.org

Prokop, Jennifer, RN, MPH (list 

should go to Robin Hynds-LGH until 

position filled)

Nurse Care Manager Pod 22

Riopel, Michele, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 47 978-462-2345 x11 978-462-4596 mriopel@bidco.org

Soper, Debra, RN Nurse Care Manager Pods 3, 25 617-754-1037 617-754-1055 dsoper@bidmc.harvard.edu

Struzik, Linda, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 10 617-754-1078 617-754-1055 lstruzik@bidmc.harvard.edu

Tutin, Linda, RN Nurse Care Manager Pods 5, 4 (Chestnut Hill IM-the Street) & 19 617-754-1079 617-754-1055 ltutin@bidmc.harvard.edu

Viera, Evelin, RN Nurse Care Manager Pod 38 978-946-8286 978-946-8134 evelin.viera@lawrencegeneral.org

Watt, Greg, LICSW Director, Care Management - CHA Pod 45 617-591-4850 grwatt@challiance.org

Delegated NCM

BOLDED Pods(4,17,26) have multiple NCMs involved

BIDCO  Population Health Management Contact Information - 2017

Complex Care Management Team

mailto:mlania@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:cadamaki@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:fazzara@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:ebinari@bidplymouth.org
mailto:lcurtin1@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:jfantasi@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:pfenness@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:mdavila@charlesriverhealth.org
mailto:mgonza10@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:jsoulouq@dimock.org
mailto:bhailu@scchc.org
mailto:kcox@outercape.org
mailto:kcooney@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:pnelson@fenwayhealth.org
mailto:mriopel@bidco.org
mailto:dsoper@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:lstruzik@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:ltutin@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:evelin.viera@lawrencegeneral.org
mailto:grwatt@challiance.org

